ﬂm&‘ﬂ%ﬁ’ﬁﬁqiﬁﬁ]

* LHWBNIIRBANIIANE
*Tﬂsaﬁsﬁmﬁﬂgm

inaulanrnrane




FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (General Management)

AC 101
EC 111
EN 101

IS 103
MA 113
PC 103
PS 110
PY 103

AC
*IT

102
104

EC
EN

112
102

HI 103
MA 114
TH 103

AC 234
EN 201
GM 203

MB 203
MK 203
ST 203

EN 202
GM 303
HR 201
LW 215
MB 303
ST 206

22

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Using the Library (LB 103) 1
Calculus 1 3
General Psychology 3
Thai Politics and Government 3
Introduction to Philosophy 3
Total 22
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Introduction to Computer for
Business 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
World Civilization 3
Calculus 2 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 21
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Managerial Accounting 3
Reading for Comprehension 3
Business Organization and
Management 3
Business Finance 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Principles of Statistics 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Interpretative Reading 3
Production 3
Human Resource Management 3
Business Law 1 (LA 234) 3
Money and Banking 3
Business Statistics 3
Total 18

BA 303

GM 306
GM 307

GM 315
HR 303
LW 317

Junior Year
First Semester
Business Information and
Communication 1
Taxation
Quantitative Analysis for Decision
Making
Office Management
Labor Relations and Industry
Business Law 2 (LA 336)
Total 1

Sem.Cr.

Sem.Cr.

W w

0w w w w

Second Semester
Business Information and
Communication 2
Small Business Management
International Business
Human Behavior in Organization
Major Elective
Free Elective

Total

Ilalwwwwww

Senior Year
First Semester
Business Planning and
Executive Control 3
Compensation Safety and

Sem.Cr.

Health Management 3
Knowledge and Morality -
Major Elective 6
Free Elective 3
Total 15

Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Major Elective 6
Free Elective 6
Total 12

Total for 4 years 142
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Money and Banking)

AC 101
EC 111
EN 101

IS 103
MA 113
PC 103
PS 110
PY 103

AC 102
IT 104

EC 112
EN 102

HI 103

MA 114
TH 103

AC 233

EN 201
GM 203

MB 203

MK 203
ST 203

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Using the Library (LB 103) 1
Calculus 1 3
General Psychology 3
Thai Politics and Government 3
Introduction to Philosophy 3
Total 22
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Introduction to Computer for
Business 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
World Civilization 3
Calculus 2 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 21
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.

Assets, Liabilities and
Owner’s Equity 3
Reading for Comprehension
Business Organization and
Management

Business Finance
Principles of Marketing
Principles of Statistics

w

0Ilw w w w

Total

Qe

|_\
LW W W W W w

Second Semester Sem.
Managerial Accounting

Interpretative Reading

Production

Business Law 1 (LA 234)

Business Statistics

Free Elective

Total

sadgunisauasiv nJuuinenNuU B3 Ne138S WG MEO

BA 303

GM 306
LW 317
MB 301
MB 303
MB 305

BA 304
MB 302

MB 306
MB 308

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and
Communication 1 3
Taxation 3
Business Law 2 (LA 336) 3
Financial Management 1 3
Money and Banking 3
Principles and Policies of
Investments 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and
Communication 2 3
Financial Management 2 3
Credit Management 3
Financial Institution and
Financial Market 3
Commercial Bank Management 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Research in Business Finance 3
International Finance and Banking 3
Knowledge and Morality -
Major Elective 6
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Second semester Sem.Cr.
Quantitative Analysis in Finance 3
Major Elective 6
Free Elective 3
Total 12
Total for 4 years 142
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Marketing)

AC 101
EC 111
EN 101

IS 103
MA 113
PC 103
PS 110
PY 103

AC 102
*IT 104

EC 112
EN 102

HI 103
MA 114
TH 103

AC 234
EN 201
MB 203
MK 203
GM 203

ST 203

EN 202
GM 303
LW 215
MK 204
MK 205
ST 206

24

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Using the Library (LB 103) 1
Calculus 1 3
General Psychology 3
Thai Politics and Government 3
Introduction to Philosophy 3
Total 22
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Introduction to Computer for
Business 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
World Civilization 3
Calculus 2 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 21
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Managerial Accounting 3
Reading for Comprehension 3
Business Finance 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Business Organization and
Management 3
Principles of Statistics 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Interpretative Reading 3
Production 3
Business Law 1 (LA 234) 3
Product Management 3
Marketing Channel Management 3
Business Statistics 3
Total 18

BA 303

GM 306
LW 317
MK 302
MK 303
MK 304

Junior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.

Business Information and
Communication 1 3
Taxation 3
Business Law 2 (LA 336) 3
Sales Management 3
Marketing Promotion 3
Consumer Behavior 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Business Information and
Communication 2 3
Pricing Policies 3
Physical Distribution 3
Major Elective 6
Free Elective 3
Total g

Senior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Marketing Research 3
Quantitative Analysis in Marketing 3
International Marketing 3
Knowledge and Morality -
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Marketing Management 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 6
Total 12
Total for 4 years 142
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration
B.B.A. (Accounting)

Major Accounting

AC 101
EC 111
EN 101

IS 103
MA 113
PC 103
PS 110
PY 103

AC 102
IT 104

EC
EN

112
102

HI 103
MA 114
TH 103

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Using the Library (LB 103) 1
Calculus 1 3
General Psychology 3
Thai Politics and Government 3
Introduction to Philosophy 3
Total 22
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Introduction to Computer for
Business 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
World Civilization 3
Calculus 2 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 21
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Intermediate Accounting 1 3
Reading for Comprehension 3
Business Organization and
Management 3
Business Finance 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Principles of Statistics 3
Free Elective 3
Total 21
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Intermediate Accounting 2 3
Interpretative Reading 3
Production 3
Business Law 1 (LA 234) 3
Business Statistics 3
Free Elective 6
Total 21
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Junior Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
AC 300 Advanced Accounting 1 3
AC 311 Cost Accounting 1 3

BA 303 Business Information and
Communication 1 3
GM 306 Taxation 3
LW 317 Business Law 2 (LA 336) 3
.............. Major Elective 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
AC 305 Tax Accounting 3
AC 312 Cost Accounting 2 3
AC 320 Auditing 3

BA 304 Business Information and
Communication 2 3
.............. Major Elective 6
Total 18

Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
AC 400 Advanced Accounting 2 3
AC 403 Accounting System Design 3
AC 420 Problems in Auditing 3
RU 100 Knowledge and Morality -
.............. Major Elective 3
Total 12
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
AC 409 Analysis of Financial Statements 3
.............. Major Elective 3
.............. Free Elective 3
Total 9
Total for 4 years 142
Remarks :

Students Majoring in Accounting are
required to have practical work experience in
auditing in the office of a Certified Public Accountant
for a period of not less than 500 hours from the date
of his Junior year. However, such practical work in
auditing may be arranged for and conducted by the
Faculty of Business Administration.
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

Major Advertising

B.B.A. (Advertising)

AC 101
EC 111
EN 101

IS 103
MA 113
PC 103
PS 110
PY 103

AC 102
IT 104

EC
EN

112
102

HI 103
MA 114
TH 103

AP 203
EN 201
GM 203

MB 203
MK 203
ST 203

AP 204
AP 205
EN 202
GM 303
LW 215
ST 206

26

Freshman Year
First Semester
Principles of Accounting 1
Microeconomics 1
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library (LB 103)
Calculus 1
General Psychology
Thai Politics and Government
Introduction to Philosophy

Total

Second Semester
Principles of Accounting 2
Introduction to Computer for
Business

Macroeconomics 1
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use

World Civilization

Calculus 2

Sem.Cr.

Sem.

Preparation for Speech and Writing

Total

Sophomore Year
First Semester
Principles of Pubic Relations
Reading for Comprehension
Business Organization and
Management
Business Finance
Principles of Marketing
Principles of Statistics

Total

Second Semester
Principles of Advertising
The Theory of Persuasions
Interpretative Reading
Production
Business Law 1 (LA 234)
Business Statistics

Total

Sem.

Sem.

|N
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cr.
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Cr.
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AD 303
AD 304
AD 325
BA 303

GM 306
LW 317

AD 326
AD 327
AD 328

BA 304

Junior Year
First Semester
Advertising Art and Design
Advertising Media
Account Executive Management
Business Information and
Communication 1
Taxation
Business Law 2 (LA 336)

Total

Second Semester

Advertising Creative Strategy
Copy Writing
Advertising Production
Technique 1
Business Information and
Communication 2
Free Elective

Total

Senior Year
First Semester
Advertising Production
Technique 2
Advertising Research
Retail Advertising
Merchandise Display
Knowledge and Morality
Free Elective

Total

Second Semester
Advertising Campaigns
Advertising Management

Problems in Advertising
Free Elective

Total

Total for 4 years
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Public Relations)

Major Public Relations

AC 101
EC 111
EN 101

IS 103
MA 113
PC 103
PS 110
PY 103

AC 102
IT 104

EC 112
EN 102

HI 103
MA 114
TH 103

AP 203
EN 201
GM 203

MB 203
MK 203
ST 203

AP 204
AP 205
EN 202
GM 303
LW 215
ST 206

Freshman Year
First Semester
Principles of Accounting 1
Microeconomics 1
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library (LB 103)
Calculus 1
General Psychology
Thai Politics and Government
Introduction to Philosophy

Total

Second Semester

Principles of Accounting 2

Introduction to Computer for

Business

Macroeconomics 1

Sentences and Vocabulary in

General Use

World Civilization

Calculus 2

Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

Sophomore Year
First Semester
Principles of Pubic Relations
Reading for Comprehension
Business Organization and
Management
Business Finance
Principles of Marketing
Principles of Statistics

Total

Second Semester
Principles of Advertising
The Theory of Persuasions
Interpretative Reading
Production
Business Law 1 (LA 234)
Business Statistics

Total
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Sem.

Sem.

Sem.

Sem.

Cr.
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w

BA 303
GM 306
LW 317

PR 301
PR 303

BA 304
PR 302

PR 304
PR 307

PR 407
PR 410
PR 413
PR 414

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and
Communication 1 3
Taxation 3
Business Law 2 (LA 336) 3
Public Relations Writing 1 3
Public Relations Speech for
Business 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and
Communication 2 3
Public Relations Writing 2 3
Public Relations Media 3
Public Relations Material
Production 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Public Relations Research 3
Public Relations for Business 3
Public Relations for Government 3
Public Relations for Non-Profit
Organization 3
Knowledge and Morality -
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
International Public Relations 3
Professional Public Relations 3
Public Relations Management 3
Public Relations Cases and
Problems 3
Free Elective 6
Total 15
Total for 4 years 142
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Services Industries)

Major Transportation

AC 101
EC 111
EN 101

IS 103
MA 113
PC 103
PS 110
PY 103

AC 102
IT 104

EC 112
EN 102

HI 103
MA 114
TH 103

EN 201
GM 203

MB 203
MK 203
S| 201
ST 203

AC 234
EN 202
GM 303
LW 215
ST 206
TR 203

28

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library (LB 103)
Calculus 1
General Psychology
Thai Politics and Government
Introduction to Philosophy

Total

NIWwW W Www-=-Ww

N

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Principles of Accounting 2 3

Introduction to Computer for

Business

Macroeconomics 1

Sentences and Vocabulary in

General Use

World Civilization

Calculus 2

Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

w w

”—\Ioooooooo

Sophomore Year
First Semester
Reading for Comprehension
Business Organization and
Management
Business Finance
Principles of Marketing
Service Industry
Principles of Statistics

o
w =

Sem.

Total

Second Semester Sem.

Managerial Accounting

Interpretative Reading

Production

Business Law 1 (LA 234)

Business Statistics

Introductory Transportation
Total

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and
Communication 1 3
Taxation 3
Business Law 2 (LA 336) 3
Research Methods in Service
Industry 3
Bus and Truck Management 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and
Communication 2 3
Quantitative Analysis for Service
Industry 3

Management Information System
for Service Industry

Shipping Management

Airline Industry Management
Free Elective

W W W w

Total

-

Senior Year
First Semester
Knowledge and Morality
Warehouse Management
Transportation Planning
Transportation Regulations
Major Elective
Free Elective

(2]
=~

Sem.

QW W W ww,

Total

2 i

R 1o :

Second Semester Sem.

Major Elective
Free Elective

Total
Total for 4 years 1
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Services Industries)

Major Hotel
Freshman Year Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
AC 101 Principles of Accounting 1 3 BA 303 Business Information and
EC 111 Microeconomics 1 3 Communication 1 3
EN 101 Basic Sentences and Essential GM 306 Taxation 3
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 LW 317 Business Law 2 (LA 336) 3
IS 103 Using the Library (LB 103) 1 HO 301 Hotel Business Communication 3
MA 113 Calculus 1 3 HO 306 Food and Beverage Service 3
PC 103 General Psychology 3 | Free Elective 3
PS 110 Thai Politics and Government 3 Total 18
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Total g BA 304 Business Information and
Second Semester Sem.Cr. Communication 2 3
AC 102 Principles of Accounting 2 3 HO 302 Front Office Management and
IT 104 Introduction to Computer for Operations 3
Business 3 HO 304 Food and Beverage Management 3
EC 112 Macroeconomics 1 3 HO 305 Housekeeping Management 3
EN 102 Sentences and Vocabulary in SI 401 Research Methods in Service
General Use 3 Industry 3
HI 103 World Civilization 3 | Free Elective 3
MA 114 Calculus 2 3 Total 18
TH 103 Preparation for Speech and Writing 3 -
Total 21 Senior Year
- First Semester Sem.Cr.
Sophomore Year HO 400 Hotel Management & Operation 1 3
First Semester Sem.Cr. HO 401 Hotel Management & Operation 2 3
EN 201 Reading for Comprehension 3 RU 100 Knowledge and Morality -
GM 203 Business Organization and Sl 402 Warehouse Management 3
Management 3 | Major Elective 3
MB 203 Business Finance 3 | Free Elective 3
MK 203 Principles of Marketing 3 Total 15
Sl 201 Service Industry 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
ST 203 Principles of Statistics 3 HO 410 Tourist Industry Management 3
Total 1_—8 HO 411 Food and Beverage Control 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | ... Major Elective 3
AC 234 Managerial Accounting S Free Elective 3
EN 202 Interpretative Reading 3
GM303 Production 3 Total 12
LW 215 Business Law 1 (LA 234) 3 Total for 4 years 142
ST 206 Business Statistics 3 -
HO 201 Introduction to Hotel Management
Information System 3
Total 18
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Services Industries)

Major Real Estate

AC 101
EC 111
EN 101

IS 103
MA 113
PC 103
PS 110
PY 103

AC 102
IT 104

EC 112
EN 102

HI 103
MA 114
TH 103

EN 201
GM 203

MB 203
MK 203
S| 201
ST 203

AC 234
EN 202
GM 303
LW 215
ST 206
RE 203

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3 | BA 303
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic Sentences and Essential GM 306
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 | LW317
Using the Library (LB 103) 1 Sl 401
Calculus 1 3
General Psychology 3 RE 304
Thai Politics and Government T
Introduction to Philosophy 3

Total 22
Second Semester Sem.Cr. BA 304
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Introduction to Computer for Sl 410
Business 3
Macroeconomics 1 3 Sl 412
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3 RE 305
World Civilization 3 RE 307
Calculus 2 3| e
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3

Total 21

Sophomore Year

First Semester Sem.Cr Sl 402
Reading for Comprehension 3 | RE 402
Business Organization and RE 403
Management 3 | RE 404
Business Finance 3 RU 100
Principles of Marketing 3 | e
Service Industry 3
Principles of Statistics 3

Total 18 | RE 406
Second Semester Sem.Cr. RE 407
Managerial Accounting 3 | RE 408
Interpretative Reading 3 | e
Production 3
Business Law 1 (LA 234) 3
Business Statistics 3
Introduction to Real Estate
Business 3

Total 18

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and
Communication 1
Taxation
Business Law 2 (LA 336)
Research Methods in Service
Industry
Real Estate Appraisal 1
Free Elective

w w w

0 |lw w w

Total 1

Second Semester Sem.
Business Information and
Communication 2 3
Quantitative Analysis for

Service Industry

Management Information System
for Service Industry

Real Estate Appraisal 2

Real Estate Investments

Free Elective

(2]

r.

w

W W w w

Total

-

Senior Year
First Semester Sem.
Warehouse Management
Real Estate Finance
Real Estate Procedures
Real Estate Management
Knowledge and Morality
Free Elective

(2]
=~

Glw ; W W ww:

Total

Second Semester Sem.
Real Estate Planning

Construction Valuation

Housing Estate Management

Free Elective

ol |7

Total

-

Total for 4 years
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Human Resources Management)

AC 101
EC 111
EN 101

IS 103
MA 113
PC 103
PS 110
PY 103

AC 102
IT 104

EC 112
EN 102

HI 103
MA 114
TH 103

EN 201
GM 203

HR 201
MB 203
MK 203
ST 203

AC 234
EN 202
GM 303
LW 215
HR 202

ST 206

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3
Using the Library (LB 103) 1
Calculus 1 3
General Psychology 3
Thai Politics and Government 3
Introduction to Philosophy 3
Total 22
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 2 3
Introduction to Computer for
Business 3
Macroeconomics 1 3
Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use 3
World Civilization 3
Calculus 2 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3
Total 21
Sophomore Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Reading for Comprehension 3
Business Organization and
Management 3
Human Resources Management 3
Business Finance 3
Principles of Marketing 3
Principles of Statistics 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Managerial Accounting 3
Interpretative Reading 3
Production 3
Business Law 1 (LA 234) 3
Manpower Planning Recruitment
and Selection 3
Business Statistics 3
Total 18

BA 303
GM 306
HR 301
HR 302

HR 303
LW 317

BA 304

HR 304
HR 305

HR 306

Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and
Communication 1 3
Taxation 3
Training and Development 3

Compensation Safety and Health

Management 3
Labor Relations and Industry 3
Business Law 2 (LA 336) 3
Total 18
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Business Information and
Communication 2 3
Labor Relations and the Law 3
Human Resources Management
Information System 3
Human Resources Management
under Changing Situation 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 3
Total 18
Senior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Communication Practices in
Organization 3
Seminar in Human Resources
Management 3
Knowledge and Morality -
Major Elective 6
Free Elective 3
Total 15
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Practical Training in Human
Resources Management 3
Major Elective 3
Free Elective 6
Total 12
Total for 4 years 142
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Program of Study Leading to the
Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (International Business)

AC 101
EC 111
EN 101

IS 103
MA 113
PC 103
PS 110
PY 103

AC 102
IT 104

EC 112
EN 102

HI 103
MA 114
TH 103

Freshman Year Junior Year
First Semester Sem.Cr. First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3 | AC 448 International Accounting 3
Microeconomics 1 3 BA 303 Business Information and
Basic Sentences and Essential Communication 1 3
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 IB 313 International Business
Using the Library (LB 103) 1 Communication 3
Calculus 1 3 GM 306 Taxation 3
General Psychology 3 LW 317 Business Law (LA 336) 3
Thai Politics and Government 3 | e Major Elective 3
Introduction to Philosophy 3 Total 2
Total 22 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Second Semester Sem.Cr. | AC 234 Managerial Accounting 3
Principles of Accounting 2 3 | BA 304 Business Information and
Introduction to Computer for Communication 2 3
Business 3 IB 314 Principles and Procedures of
Macroeconomics 1 3 Export and Import 3
Sentences and Vocabulary in MB 441 International Financial Management 3
General Use 3 | e Major Elective 3
World Civilization 3 Total 1=5
Calculus 2 3
Preparation for Speech and Writing 3 Senior Year
Total 1 First Semester Sem.Cr.
= IB 415 Intermational Business
Sophomore Year Management 3
First Semester Sem.Cr MK 404 International Marketing 3
Reading for Comprehension 3 RU 100 Knowlege and Morality -
Business Organization and SI 412 Management Information System
Management 3 for Service Industry 3
Business Finance 3 | e Major Elective 3
Principles of Marketing 3 | Free Elective 3
Principles of Statistics 3 Total 15
Free Elective 3 Second Semester Sem.Cr.
Total 18 | 1B 413 International Business Research 3
Second Semester Sem.Cr. IB 416 International Business and
Interpretative Reading 3 Economic Changes 3
Production 3 IB 417 International Business and
Introduction to International Trade Documents 3
Business 3 | e Major Elective 9
Business Law 1 (LA 234) 3 | Free Elective 3
Business Statistics 3 Total 15
Free Elective Total é Total for 4 years Lﬂ
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Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

B.B.A. (Insurance)

AC 101
EC 111
EN 101

IS 103
MA 113
PC 103
PS 110
PY 103

AC 102
IT 104

EC 112
EN 102

HI 103
MA 114
TH 103

EN 201
GM 203

MB 203
MK 203
Sl 201
ST 203

AC 234
EN 202
IN 203
IN 205
LW 215
ST 206

Freshman Year
First Semester Sem.Cr.
Principles of Accounting 1 3
Microeconomics 1 3
Basic Sentences and Essential
Vocabulary in Daily Life
Using the Library (LB 103)
Calculus 1
General Psychology
Thai Politics and Government
Introduction to Philosophy

Total

|N
NIWWWwwWw-=-Ww

Second Semester Sem.Cr.

Principles of Accounting 2 3

Introduction to Computer for

Business

Macroeconomics 1

Sentences and Vocabulary in

General Use

World Civilization

Calculus 2

Preparation for Speech and Writing
Total

w w

e 0 0w

Sophomore Year
First Semester
Reading for Comprehension
Business Organization and
Management
Business Finance
Principles of Marketing
Service Industry
Principles of Statistics

Sem.Cr.

00 LW W W W W

Total

2l

00 W W W W W w !

Second Semester Sem.

Managerial Accounting
Interpretative Reading
Principle of Insurance
Risk Management
Business Law 1 (LA 234)
Business Statistics

—

Total

Junior Year
First Semester
Business Information and
Communication 1
Production
Business Law 2 (LA 336)
Property and Liability Insurance
Major Elective
Free Elective
Total

Second Semester
Business Information and
Communication 2
Taxation
Life Insurance
Fire Insurance
Automobile Insurance
Free Elective
Total

Senior Year
First Semester
Insurance Management
Knowlege and Morality
Research Methods in Service
Industry
Warehouse Management
Major Elective

Total

Second Semester

Seminar in Insurance
Major Elective
Free Elective

Total

Total for 4 years
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B.B.A. (Tourism)

Program of Study Leading to the

Degree of Bachelor of Business Administration

Freshman Year

First Semester Sem.Cr.
AC 101 Principles of Accounting 1 3 | BA 303
EC 111 Microeconomics 1 3
EN 101 Basic Sentences and Essential GM 306
Vocabulary in Daily Life 3 | LwW317
IS 103 Using the Library (LB 103) T | e
MA 113 Calculus 1 3 | e
PC 103 General Psychology 3
PS 110 Thai Politics and Government 3
PY 103 Introduction to Philosophy 3 | BA 304
Total 22
Second Semester Sem.Cr. TO 301
AC 102 Principles of Accounting 2 3 | SI 401
IT 104 Introduction to Computer for
Business 3 | e
EC 112 Macroeconomics 1 3 | e

EN 102 Sentences and Vocabulary in
General Use

HI 103 World Civilization

MA 114 Calculus 2

TH 103 Preparation for Speech and Writing

Ilﬁlwwww
Py
C
—
o
o

Total TO 302
TO 401
SophomoreYear = [ e
First Semester Sem.Cr. [ e
EN 201 Reading for Comprehension 3 | e
GM 203 Business Organization and
Management 3
MB 203 Business Finance 3 TO 402
MK 203 Principles of Marketing 3 TO 403
SI 201 Service Industry 3
ST 203 Principles of Statistics 3|
Total 8
Second Semester Sem.Cr.
EN 202 Interpretative Reading 3
GM 303 Production 3
LW 215 Business Law 1 3
PC 288 Service Psychology and
Interaction Skills 3
ST 206 Bussiness Statistic 3
TO 201 Tourism Industry 3
TO 202 Tourist Behavior 3
Total 21

Junior Year
First Semester
Business Information and
Communication 1
Taxation
Business Law 2
Major Elective
Free Elective
Total
Second Semester
Business Information and
Communication 2
Tourism Management 1
Research Methods in Service
Industry
Major Elective
Free Elective
Total

Senior Year
First Semester
Knowlege and Morality
Tourism Management 2
Tourist Guide
Foreign Language 1
Major Elective
Free Elective

Total

Second Semester

Sustainable Tourism
Seminar on Tourism
Foreign Language 2
Major Elective
Free Elective

Total

Total for 4 years
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) mslasonuaznsUszTFURLT (Advertising and Public Relations)
6) qma’mﬂiiuﬂ’liﬁﬂ’li (Services Industries)
7) miu‘%miﬂ%'wmﬂimgwﬂr (Human Resources Management)
8) 'n;iﬁﬁ]iizwi’mﬂszmﬂ (International Business)
(9) m3UsznuAY (Insurance)

(10) mINasLiien (Tourism)
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1.5 ﬂ@:&lfi“li"m’l‘kl"]v(mﬂ 3 wwagia
TH 103 (3)
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AC 101 (3) AC 102 (3) BA 303 (3) BA 304 (3)
EC 111 (3) EC 112 (3) GM 203 (3) GM 303 (3)
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GM 306 (3) LW 215 (3),(LA 234)
MK 203 (3) ST 203 (3)
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3.1 @1s1msuswisnahl

n. 3B18NUIAY 33 UIENG

AC 234 (3) GM 307 (3)
GM 406 (3) GM 408 (3)
HR 302 (3) HR 303 (3)

a

LW 317 (3),(LA 336)
ST 206 (3)

GM315 (3)
GM425 (3)
MB 303 (3)
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GM 302 (3) GM 409 (3)
GM414 (3)

n&iﬁmmﬁmms
GM 420 (3) GM421 (3)
GM 424 (3)
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n. 3218NUIAY 36 UWIBNG

AC 233 (3) AC 234 (3)
MB 303 (3) MB 305 (3)
MB 405 (3) MB 406 (3)

a A ! a
2. Sy anidan 12 nuwiuia
Twdaan 1 nzuIwiIzn Aot

AC 409 (3) MB 403 (3)
Tmden 1 n3zuIwin asit
MB 409 (3) MB 415 (3)
Tmdan 1 n3zuIwin asit
MB 307 (3) MB 401 (3)
Tmdan 1 n3zuIwdn asit
MB 408 (3) MB 412 (3)

3.3 @121015081A
n. 3B18NUIAY 36 UIBNG

AC 234 (3) MK 204 (3)
MK 302 (3) MK 303 (3)
MK 401 (3) MK 402 (3)
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MK 313 (3) MK 314 (3)
MK 317 (3) MK 318 (3)
MK 415 (3) MK 416 (3)
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n. Spante@y 24 wwIzia

SI 410 (3) Sl 412 (3) TR 203 (3)
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AC 348 (3) HO 203 (3) HO 303 (3)
HO 407 (3) HO 408 (3) HO 413 (3)
HO 416 (3) HO 419 (3) HO 420 (3)
HO 422 (3)
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RE 203 (3) RE 304 (3) RE 305 (3)
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HR 411 (3) HR 412 (3) HR 413 (3)
HR 415 (3) HR 416 (3) HR 417 (3)
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AC 234 (3) AC 448 (3) IB 203 (3)
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1B 326 (3) 1B 327 (3)
Tmden 1nszunwdn dsit
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IN 203 (3) IN 205 (3) IN 301 (3)
IN 307 (3) IN 308 (3) IN 404 (3)
2. Sz naniden 12 wwasia enanimae Uil
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HI 325 (3)
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1. néu‘immimuéa

IN 406 TR 305
TR 404 TR 405
2. ﬂéu%ﬂmﬂsmw
AC 348 HO 203
HO 407 HO 408
HO 416 HO 419
HO 422
3. mg;w‘imaﬁom‘%w%'wg
RE 203 RE 307
RE 404 RE 406
SI 410 Sl 412
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GM 411

GM 422

MB 423
MB 402
MB 418

MK 316
MK 415

TR 306
TR 407

HO 303
HO 413
HO 420

RE 402
RE 407

GM412

GM 423

MB 432
MB 404
MB 425

MK 317

TR 307

HO 405
HO 415
HO 421

RE 403
RE 408
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AC 447 IN 305 IN 306 IN 309
IN 310 IN 311 IN 401 IN 403
IN 405 IN 406 IN 407 IN 408
IN 409 IN 411 IN 412 LW 212
MB 305

fzAnINaaign waedTieniden
GE 375 HI 220 HI 325 Hl 428
HIl 429 HO 302 HO 304 HO 305
HO 306 HO 400 RC 364 PY 201
TO 404 TR 203
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HR 411 HR 412 HR 413 HR 414
HR 415 HR 416 HR 417

MAITINITUYT W TIBNLEEN
AC 340 AC 344 AC 345 AC 346
AC 347 AC 348 AC 349 AC 350
AC 353 AC 440 AC 444 AC 445
AC 446

mﬂ'“amﬁqsﬁ%smiwﬂszmﬂ wAIRITBNLREN
IB 323 IB 324 IB 326 IB 327
IB 423 TR 301 IB 325 IN 406
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